CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 
First 

Second 
Third 
Fourth 
Fifth 
Sixth 

Seventh 
Eighth 
Ninth 
Tenth 

Eleventh 
Twelfth 

Thirteenth 

ELECTORS AT LARGE 
Felice Pete 
Garry Terry 

And each of the following named persons, Electors for the Democratic Party, received 

two million, one hundred seventy-eight thousand, three hundred and ninety-one (2,178,391) 

votes, which vote has been duly ascertained by the State Board of Elections of North Carolina 

and certified by the Board to the Secretary of State of North Carolina, and duly certified by the 

Secretary of State of North Carolina to the undersigned, in conformity with the laws of said

[...]

Hurley Caldwell Eleventh 
Bernita Sims Twelfth 
Ruth Merkle Thirteenth 

ELECTORS AT LARGE 
Matthew Graham Hughes 
Philip Gilfus 

ALTERNATE ELECTORS 
Jannet Barnes 
Chris Hardee 

And each of the following named persons, Electors for the Liberta1ian Party, received 

forty-four thousand, five hundred and fifteen (44,515) votes, which vote has been duly 

ascertained by the State Board of Elections of North Carolina and certified by the Board to the 

Secretary of State of North Carolina, and duly certified by the Secretary of State of North 

Carolina to the undersigned, in conformity with the laws of said State:

[...]

Tom Hohman 
Tomas Howe 
Shane Killian 
Zachary Klipowicz 
Jason Melehani 
Richard Miller 
Jesse Shearin 
David Speight 
Joseph Summerell 
Raymond "Ray" Ubinger 

And each of the following named persons, Electors for the Write-In , Virgil Goode, 

received six hundred and nineteen (619) votes, which vote has been duly ascertained by the State 

Board of Elections of North Carolina and certified by the Board to the Secretary of State of 

North Carolina, and duly certified by the Secretary of State of North Carolina to the undersigned,